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LGA Community Wellbeing Team 

August 2013 

Head of 
Programmes 

Sally Burlington  sally.burlington@local.gov.uk 

Senior Advisor   
 

Paul Ogden Public health 
and equalities 

paul.ogden@local.gov.uk 

Senior Advisor Alyson Morley Health systems 
and 
transformation) 

Alyson.morley@local.gov.uk 

Senior Advisor 
 

Abigail Burridge Health 
improvement 
and local 
systems 

Abigail.burridge@local.gov.uk  
 
 

Advisor Samantha 
Ramanah 

Health inc. 
Children and 
Young People’s 
Health 

Sam.ramanah@local.gov.uk  

Senior Advisor Matt Hibberd Adult Social 
Care – Policy 
and Reform 
(Care and 
Support Bill 
Lead)  

Matthew.hibberd@local.gov.uk  

Senior Advisor Emma Jenkins Adult Social 
Care – Quality 
and 
Improvement, 
Dignity in care 

Emma.jenkins@local.gov.uk  

Advisor 
 

Kevin Halden Adult Social 
Care 

Kevin.Halden@local.gov.uk 

Project 
Support 
Officer 

Katerina 
Charalambous 

Project support, 
HTTG support 

Katerina.Charalambous@local.gov.uk  

Member 
Support 
Officer 

Liam Paul Member 
Services, 
Project Support 

Liam.paul@local.gov.uk  

Public Affairs Laurence 
Meehan 

Public Affairs 
Adviser 

Laurence.Meehan@local.gov.uk  

Media team Simon Oliver Public Health / 
Adult Social 
Care 

Simon.oliver@local.gov.uk  
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